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         Request for Project Applications  

Wyoming Federal Lands Access Program 

The Federal Lands Access Program (FLAP) presents an exciting opportunity for state, county, tribal, and 
local entities to get projects placed into this program for a variety of transportation projects accessing 
Federal Lands in the state of Wyoming. The Programming Decisions Committee (PDC) of the Wyoming 
FLAP is currently soliciting Project Applications to develop a multi-year program of transportation 
projects (estimated program funding availability of up to $35 million dollars). Preliminary engineering, 
construction, and construction engineering funding will become available after the program selection 
process has been completed. 

Deadline for submittals: December 8, 2020 

Link to Project Application: https://flh.fhwa.dot.gov/programs/flap/wy 

Applicant Information Webinars: 

• Tuesday, August 4, 2020; 9AM-10AM Mountain Daylight Time 

• Thursday, August 13, 2020; 1PM-2PM Mountain Daylight Time 

Participation Details: 
Web Room: https://connectdot.connectsolutions.com/cflaccess/ (Login under guest field)  
Call Number: 1-888-684-8852; Passcode: 597 5020 
NOTE: All webinars cover the same material. No pre-registration is required. 

 
Wyoming Programming Decisions Committee (PDC): 

• Mr. James Herlyck, Access Program Manager, FHWA - CFLHD (or designated 
representative), 

• Mark Gillett, Chief Engineer, WYDOT (or designated representative), and 
• Jim Willox, Chairman, WCCA Transportation Committee (or designated 

representative) 

2020 Tentative Project Selection Schedule*: 
• Request for Project Applications - Open Period: July 21, 2020-December 8, 2020 
• PDC Shortlist and notification to applicants: January/February 2021 
• Project Scoping: Spring/Summer 2021 
• PDC Final Program and notification to applicants: Fall 2021 

 
*Note: Schedule subject to change 

https://flh.fhwa.dot.gov/programs/flap/wy
https://connectdot.connectsolutions.com/cflaccess/
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Contact Information: 
Questions about the application process or the Federal Lands Access Program can be directed to: 
 

• Laurie Miskimins, CFLHD Transportation Planner, (720) 963-3455, laurie.miskimins@dot.gov 

• James Herlyck, CFLHD Access Program Coordinator, (720) 963-3698, james.herlyck@dot.gov 
 

Federal Land Management Agency Specific Contacts: 
Agency Name Email 

National Park Service Sena Wiley 
 
Erica Cole 

Sena_Wiley@nps.gov 
 
Erica_Cole@nps.gov 

US Forest Service   Justin Humble 
 
  Miles Barkhurst 

 Justin.humble@usda.gov 
  
 Miles.barkhurst@usda.gov  

Bureau of Land Management   Richard (Ed) Everaert 
  

 reveraert@blm.gov 

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Melissa Bordewin  Melissa_bordewin@fws.gov  
  

Bureau of Reclamation   Scott Blake 
 
  Eve Skillman 
 
Regan Kirchner 

  sblake@usbr.gov  
 
  eskillman@usbr.gov 
 
  rkirchner@usbr.gov            

 
How do I submit a project application? 

1. Complete the Wyoming Federal Lands Access Program Application 
found at https://flh.fhwa.dot.gov/programs/flap/wy/ 

2. Obtain endorsement from the appropriate Federal Land Management Agency (FLMA) 
3. Send your completed project application via E-Mail to cfl.planning@dot.gov 

 
 
 
 

Sincerely yours, 
 

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY: 
 

James Herlyck, PE 
Federal Lands Access Program Manager 
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